Recommendation 1 - Item 7.2 - Attachment D

Attachment D - General Fees & Charges - Set by Statute

Where applicable Council will charge fees to the Crown, agencies or third parties acting on behalf of the Crown, and Utility Companies requiring agreement with Council to undertake work on Council land under common law in accordance with the fees set out in the below schedule
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Expiation — Animal Management — Claiming an unaccredited dog as an assistance dog — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Contravention of Barking Dog Order — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Contravention of Destruction, Dangerous Dog, or Menacing Dog Order — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Contravention of Nuisance Dog Order — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog attacks, harasses, chases or otherwise endangers health of a person, animal or bird — Dangerous or prescribed breed — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Dog attacks, harasses, chases or otherwise endangers health of a person, animal or bird — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Dog causes a nuisance by barking — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog does not have muzzle securely fitter — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog in school, kindergarten or childcare grounds — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog in school, kindergarten or childcare grounds — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog in shop without consent — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog in shop without consent — expiation fee — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog not under effective control by physical restraint — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Dog on premises causes injury to person or property of person lawfully entering premises — Dangerous or prescribed breed — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Dog on premises causes injury to person or property of person lawfully entering premises — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Dog rushes at or chases a vehicle — dangerous or prescribed breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog rushes at or chases a vehicle — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog wandering at large — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Dog wandering at large — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure by sellers to provide information in published advertisements in accordance with any required regulations— per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Failure by sellers to provide information to buyers in accordance with any required regulations — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Failure of dog or cat owner to notify change of microchip details — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure of dog or cat owner to provide identification details — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure of dog to wear a registration disc — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to comply with specific duties related to attack train dogs, guard dogs and patrol dogs — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to desex dog (excludes working livestock dogs) — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to desex dog (excludes working livestock dogs) — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to desex dog within 3 months of first offence — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to desex dog within 3 months of first offence — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to microchip dog — Dangerous or prescribed breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to microchip dog — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to microchip dog within 3 months of first offence — Dangerous or prescribed breed — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to microchip dog within 3 months of first offence — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to notify if dog relocates, dies, is missing for more than 72 hours — Natural Person — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to notify if dog relocates, dies, is missing for more than 72 hours — Owner of Business — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management - Failure to notify if Owner or Operator of a business is transferred to another person, ceases operation, or changes in circumstances — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to notify of dog ownership transfer — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to notify of guard dog on premises — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to notify owner or police officer of dog or cat destroyed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Failure to register as a breeder with an approved representative body — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Further requirements relating to identification of certain dogs and cats — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Greyhound not under effective control by physical restraint — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Interfering or removing an identification tag or any other form of identication worn by or attached to a dog or cat — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Owner does not remove faeces after dog defacates in a public place — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Refusing a person accompanied by an assistance dog access to a public place or passenger vehicle — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Selling a dog or cat that has not has been desexed in accordance with any requirements in regulations — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Selling a dog or cat that has not has been microchipped in accordance with any requirements in regulations — per breach
Expiation — Animal Management — Transporting unrestrained dogs in vehicle — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Unregistered dog — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Unregistered dog — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Unregistered dog further offence — Dangerous or Prescribed Breed — per breach

Expiation — Animal Management — Unregistered dog further offence — per breach

Registration Fees

1038
1068

Registration — Animal Management — Dog Registration — Record of Ownership — per animal

Registration — Animal Management — Dog Registration — Record of transfer from another South Australia Council- per animal
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Legislation

Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S81 (2)
Dog & Cat Management Act1995 S55 (1) (c)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S55 (a)
Dog & Cat Management Act1995 S55(1) (b)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S44
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S44
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45B
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45B
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45 A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S43
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S43
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S71 (2)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S71 (1)
Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s.10 (6)
Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s.10 (7)
Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s. 9 (1)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45 D
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42E
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42E
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42F
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42F
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42B
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42B
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S37 (1)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S37 (2)

Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S38
Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s.20 (1)

Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S64D (1)

Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S69 (1)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42C
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45C
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S81B
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S81 (1)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S70 (2)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S70 (1)
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33

Dog-and-Gat-Management-Act-1995
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995
Dog and Cat Management Act 1995
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Delete fee (inactive) - not used
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
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Fee Description Legislation Comments

Fee 2024-25 Proposed 0 e
H Fee 2023-24 . Fee 2025-26 % Variation

Other Fees
1781 Expiation — Vehicle Registered Owner Search — New South Wales — per search 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 0.00 Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) 3% applied with rounding
919 Expiation — Vehicle Registered Owner Search — Queensland — per search 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 0.00 Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) 3% applied with rounding
1782 Expiation — Vehicle Registered Owner Search — Search Fee Australian Capital Territory — per search 26.20 26.20 26.20 26.20 0.00 Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) 3% applied with rounding
1780 Expiation — Vehicle Registered Owner Search — Search Fee Northern Territory — per search 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 0.00 Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) 3% applied with rounding
920 Expiation — Vehicle Registered Owner Search — South Australia — per search 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) 3% applied with rounding
2374 Expiation — Vehicle Registered Owner Search — Tasmania — per search 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) 3% applied with rounding
921 Expiation — Vehicle Registered Owner Search — Victoria — per search 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) 3% applied with rounding

Building Activity and Use

2341 Development Assessment — Application — Classification or change to classification of a building — per application 176.00 184.00 184.00 184.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 3, 22 5.151 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2342 Development Assessment — Application — Development Assessment — Classification or change to classification of a building — per application 52.00 54.50 54.50 54.50 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 3, 23 s.152 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2340 Development Assessment — Application — Issue of a certificate relating to essential safety provisions. — per application 250.00 262.00 262.00 262.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 3, 21 reg 94 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Building Consent

Development Assessment — Application — DA if number of allots is equal or less than existing number of allots or creates no more than 4 extra allots and does not involve make of public road — per application PDIRegs2019.Part2,14s.102(1)(c)or(d),(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

SrEE 182.00 191.00 191.00 191.00 0.00
2336 Development Assessment — Application — Demolition of a Building — per application 151.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 11 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Building Consent Compliance
2335 Development Assessment — Compliance — Any other class of building under the Building Code. $262 / 0.075% TDC <$2,724, whichever is greater — per application 0.00 0.00 0.00 POA POA PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10 (c) (iii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2365 Development Assessment — Compliance — Class 1 building under the Building Code comprises of multiple dwellings — per application 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2332 Development Assessment — Compliance — Class 1 building under the Building Code or a swimming pool — per application 250.00 262.00 262.00 262.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2334 Development Assessment — Compliance — Class 10 building under the Building Code if the total development cost is greater than $10,000 — per application 83.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(c)(ii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2333 Development Assessment — Compliance — Class 10 building under the Building Code if the total development cost is no more than $10,000 — per application 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(c)(i) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Building Consent Referral
2337 Development Assessment — Application — Concurrence of the Commission — per application 359.00 376.00 376.00 376.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 12 s.118(2)(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2338 Development Assessment — Application — Referral to the Commission for an opinion — per application 359.00 376.00 376.00 376.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 13 5.118(4)(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Expiation Fees
2370 Expiation — Development assessment — Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s151 (5) — per day 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 18, 126 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2371 Expiation — Development Assessment — Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s152 (1) — per entry 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 18, s126 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2372 Expiation — Development Assessment — Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s155 (5) — per event 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 18, s126 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2373 Expiation — Development Assessment — Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s157 (5) — per hour 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 18, s126 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2369 Expiation — Development assessment — Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Regulations 2017 s104 — per cubic meter 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 11, s104 (9) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2367 Expiation — Development Assessment — Failure to comply with requirements under subregulation 94 (15) — per assessment 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 10, Div 3, s94 (15) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2366 Expiation — Development Assessment — Failure to comply with requirements under subregulation 94 (8), (9), (10) or (11) — per assessment 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 10, Div 3, s94 (14) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2368 Expiation — Development Assessment — Failure to install smoke alarm or smoke alarms in accordance with requirements — per breach 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 PDI Regs2017. Part 10, Div 3, s95 (5) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Planning Consent
2331 Development Assessment — Application — Any other class of bldg if TDC >$1mil. $3,692 + 0.15% of amount determine by -ing $200k TDC — per application 0.00 0.00 0.00 POA POA PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(iv) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2330 Development Assessment — Application — Any other class of bldg if TDC between $200k - $1mil. $1,513 + 0.25% of amount determine by -ing $200k of TDC — per application 0.00 0.00 0.00 POA POA PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(iii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2329 Development Assessment — Application — Any other class of bldg if TDC between $20k- $200k. $730+0.4% of amount determined by -ing $20k of TDC — per application 0.00 0.00 0.00 POA POA PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(ii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2328 Development Assessment — Application — Any other class of building under the Building Code if the total development cost no more than $20,000 — per application 697.00 730.00 730.00 730.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(i) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2326 Development Assessment — Application — Class 1 building under Building Code $490 / 0.25% Development cost, whichever is the greater — per application 0.00 0.00 0.00 POA POA PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2327 Development Assessment — Application — Class 10 building under Building Code $141/0.25% Development cost, whichever is the greater — per application 0.00 0.00 0.00 POA POA PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Planning or Building Consent
2464 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $100k and no more than $300k 0.00 0.00 171.00 171.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (iv) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2462 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $10k and no more than $50k 0.00 0.00 144.00 144.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (ii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2470 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $10m 0.00 0.00 2,970.00 2970.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (x) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2468 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $1m and no more than $5m 0.00 0.00 1,620.00 1620.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (viii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2465 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $300k and no more than $500k 0.00 0.00 180.00 180.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (v) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2466 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $500k and no more than $700k 0.00 0.00 414.00 414.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (vi) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2463 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $50k and no more than $100k 0.00 0.00 162.00 162.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (iii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2469 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $5m and no more than $10m 0.00 0.00 2,160.00 2160.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (ix) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2467 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is greater than $700k and no more than $1m 0.00 0.00 720.00 720.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (vii) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2318 Development Assessment — Application — per application — if the total development cost is no more than $10k 0.00 0.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a) (i) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
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Legislation Comments

Fee Description
Fee 2024-25 Proposed 0 e
Fee 2023-24 . Fee 2025-26 % Variation

Application Fee

28 Licence — Supported Residential Facility — Late Application Fee — per licence 52.00 54.40 56.00 56.00 0.00 Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(2)(c) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
42 Licence — Supported Residential Facility — Application Fee — per application 87.00 91.00 93.50 93.50 0.00 Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(2)(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Expiation Fees
366 Expiation — Failure to comply with Supported Residential Facilities Regulations (High end) — per breach 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 Supported Residential Facilities Regs Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
367 Expiation — Failure to comply with Supported Residential Facilities Regulations (Low end) — per breach 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 Supported Residential Facilities Regs Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
376 Expiation — Food Business — Failure to comply with Improvement Notice 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 Food Act 2001 S 50 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
377 Expiation — Food Business — Failure to comply with the Food Act Natural Person 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 Food Act 2001 S 86(1)(b) & 86(2)(b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
378 Expiation — Food Business — Failure to comply with the Food Act Notification 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 Food Act 2001 S 86(3) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
414 Expiation — Food Business — Food Act 2004 Failure to comply with section 86(1) (2) Notification Body Corporate — per breach 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1500.00 0.00 Food Act 2001 S.86(1)(2) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
682 Expiation — Food Business — Offence against Food Act Division 2. Body Corporate — per breach 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2500.00 0.00 Food Act 2001 S78 (1)(a) & 78 (2)(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
683 Expiation — Food Business — Offence against Food Act Division 2. Natural Person — per breach 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 Food Act 2001 S78 (1)(b) & 78 (2)(b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
551 Expiation — Public Health — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health Act S68 (1) — per breach 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 SA Public Health Act s 68(1) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
552 Expiation — Public Health — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health Act S68 (4)(8) — per breach 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 SA Public Health Act s 68(4)(8) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
684 Expiation — Public Health — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health Act S81 — per breach 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 SA Public Health Act s 81 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
809 Expiation — Public Health — South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations s7 — per breach 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 SA Public Health Act s 92(10) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1736 Expiation — Waste Management — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations s7 — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (General) Regs. S7 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1737 Expiation — Waste Management — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations S8(6) — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (General) Regs. S8(6) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1738 Expiation — Waste Management — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations S9(7) — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (General) Regs.S9(7) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
385 Expiation — Water System — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S12 — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s12 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
386 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S13 — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s13 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
387 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S14(1)(2) — per breach 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s14 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
388 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S15(4) — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s15 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
389 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations $16(2) — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s16 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
390 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S17(1)(2) — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. S17 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
391 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S18(4) — per breach 210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. S18 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
379 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S5(2) — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs.s5(2) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
381 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S7 — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s7 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
382 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S8 — per breach 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s8 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
383 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S9 — per breach 210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s9 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
384 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S9 — per breach 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s10 Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
380 Expiation — Water Systems — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health(Legionella) Regulations S6(4)(5) — per breach 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs.s6(4) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Inspection Fees
56 Expiation — Waste Management — Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations S9(7) — per breach 209.00 219.00 219.00 219.00 0.00 Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(1) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1735 Inspection — Water Systems — High Risk Manufactured Water System (Additional System) 112.00 117.00 121.00 121.00 0.00 SA Public Health (Fees)Regs. Sch 1(3)(b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
554 Inspection — Water Systems — High Risk Manufactured Water System (First or Primary System) 168.00 176.00 181.00 181.00 0.00 SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs. Sch 1 (3)(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Permit/Licence Fees
157 Inspection — Water Sample Collection and Analysis — per collection 42.99 42.99 42.99 42.99 0.00 SA Pub Health (Legionella) Regs.S21(2)) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1872 Licence — Supported Residential Facility — Licensing Fee - Schedule 1 (3) — per licence 406.00 425.00 438.00 438.00 0.00 Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(3) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2033 Licence — Supported Residential Facility — Renewal of Licence fee for services providing to older and physical disabilities — per licence 406.00 425.00 438.00 438.00 0.00 Supported Residential Facilities Reg Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2031 Licence — Supported Residential Facility — Services providing to older and physical disabilities — per licence 87.00 91.00 91.00 91.00 0.00 Supported Residential Facilities Reg Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
2032 Licence — Supported Residential Facility — Transfer of licence fee for services providing to older and physical disabilities — per licence 87.00 91.00 93.50 93.50 0.00 Supported Residential Facilities Reg Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Registration Fees
861 Registration — Cooling Tower — Additional System — per system — per registration 28.00 29.25 30.25 30.25 0.00 SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs.Sch1(3)(1)(b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
860 Registration — Cooling Tower — First or Primary System — per system — per registration 42.00 44.00 45.25 45.25 0.00 SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs. Sch1(3)(1)(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
865 Renewal — Cooling Tower — per system — per renewal 21.20 22.20 22.90 22.90 0.00 SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs. Sch 1(3)(2) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Expiation Fees

2035

Expiation — Local Nuisance — Failure to comply with a 105(f) Fire Notice — per breach

315.00

315.00

315.00

315.00

0.00

Fire & Emergency Services Act 2005

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Other Fees
1724 Freedom of Information (FOI) — Access to a Council Document — per application 39.00 40.75 42.00 42.00 0.00 FOI (Fees and Charges)Regs 2018 Sch 1(1) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1725 Freedom of Information (FOI) — Additional time spent by Council — per 15 minutes 14.70 15.40 15.90 15.90 0.00 FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch 1(2) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1726 Freedom of Information (FOI) — Internal Review — per application 39.00 40.75 42.00 42.00 0.00 FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch 1(3) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1727 Freedom of Information (FOI) — Photocopy of Council Document — per page 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.00 FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch1(2a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1728 Freedom of Information (FOI) — Written Transcript of Council Document A4 — per page 8.70 9.10 9.35 9.35 0.00 FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch1(2b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Attachment D - Statute

Page 3



Recommendation 1 - Item 7.2 - Attachment D

Fee Description

H N

Fee 2024-25
Current

Proposed
Fee 2025-26

Legislation

% Variation

Comments

Expiation Fees

4383

1384

4385

Brida
5

Business-Us

Jumping
PR

ser-breach

Central-Market

Bring-int

h

rallow-anv-animal-to-remain
Y
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P

ash

Dog-not-on-l
9

ser-breach
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1] f Structures

per-breach
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ser-breach

h from-a-structure-in-a fishing-z
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—
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+Position—per-breach

per-breach

uncil-rubbish-bin

per-breach

ber-br
P

ach

h
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tivity-that has-been

dina/Driving-Li
G

5

ted-a-permit
P

fa!
O

= .
FRANgHg

Artiol

ver-brea
P!

GG

Attachment D - Statute

0.00 By-Law-2-Moveable-Sighs

Q-QQ Dy Law-31 3G Land
000 By-Law-3-Local-Government Land
0-00 By-Law 4 Roads

000 By-Law-3-Local-Government Land

9790 Dy Law-31 3G Land
000 By-Law 8 Cats
9790 Dy Law-31 3-G Land

0.00  Bylaw3lecalGovernmentland
0.00  Bytaw4Roads

0.00  Bylaw3loecalGoviland&Bylaw4Read
0.00  By-Law6-Rundie-Mall

000  Bylaw4Roads

Local Government Act Section 246

0.00  By-lkaw7Dogs
0.00  Bylawb6RundleMall

9790 Dy Law-31 3G Land
000 By-Law4-Roads

9790 Dy Law-31 3G Land
000 By-Law-6-Rundle-Mall

9790 Dy Law-31 3G Land
0.00 By-Law-5-Waste-Management
9790 Dy Law-31 3G Land

000  By-Law 6 Rundle Mall
000  By-Law3-local-Governmentland

0.00 By-Law-3 Local G Land
0-00 By-Law-6-Rundie-Ma
0.00 By-Law-3 Local G Land

0.00  Bylaw6RundleMall

Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed. $50 per breach

(incorrect for previous year)

Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
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2504
2505

Sales
26
78
322
845
850
857

Recommendation 1 - Item 7.2 - Attachment D

Fee Description

E: iati Public-S Unautk i d-Public-Exhibit per-breach
1 L L4

E: iati Public-S Und L Activiti without-P i 1 per-breach
1 L L4

Expiat Publie-S Undertaking-Activities-without Permission—per-breaeh
= r—PoblieSp Aderiaking-Activ

E: iati Public-S Uni led-us f a-War-M i3] pner-breach
P i P

Expiati Public-S

Wiltully-break-glass—per-breach

Expiation—Public-S Wi
P p

Expiation Fee — Cl. 5.1 of City of Adelaide By-law No. 1 of 2024 — Contravene or fail to comply with provision of City of Adelaide By-law Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 or 10 of 2024 — per breach

Expiation Fee — Cl. 8.1.1 of City of Adelaide By-law No. 1 of 2024 — Contravene or fail to comply with provision of City of Adelaide By-law No. 6 of 2024 — per breach

Council Documents — Adopted Annual Business Plan and Budget — per inspection
Council Documents — Audited Financial Statements — per inspection

Council Documents — Draft Annual Business Plan and Budget — per inspection
Council Documents — Public Consultation Policy — per inspection

Council Documents — Purchasing Policy & Code of Tendering — per inspection

Council Documents — Register of Public Roads Inspection — per inspection

H N
312:00 312:00

342.00
31200
342.00

312.00
62.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

342.00
312:00
342.00

312.00
62.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Fee 2024-25

Current

312.00
62.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Proposed
Fee 2025-26

312.00
62.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

% Variation

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Legislation

By-Law-3-Local- G Land

By-Law-5-Waste-Management
By-Law-5-Waste-Management
By-Law 4 Roads
By-Law-6-Rundle-Mall

By-law Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 or 10 of 2024

By-law No. 6 of 2024 Rundle Mall

Local Government Act Section 123 (9)
Local Government Act S127 (5)

Local Government Act Section 123 (5)
Local Government Act S50(8)

LGA Section 49 (5)

Local Govt Act S231(3)

Comments

Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2504
Combining statutes by law - Fee ID 2505
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Expiation Fees

15

Other Fees
1254

Expiation — Public Spaces — Use of public road for business purposed without a permit — per breach

Expiation — Non-compliance with an order or offence — Local Government Act 1999 section 258 — per breach

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

0.00

0.00

Local Government Act S222 (1)

Local Government Act S258

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Expiation Fees

2001
2003
2002
1998
1999
2007
2006
2005
2004

Expiation — Litter — Disposal of litter of 50 litres or more (class B) — per breach

Expiation — Litter — Disposal of up to 50 litres of general litter — per breach

Expiation — Litter — Disposal of up to 50 litres of litter (Class B) — per breach

Expiation — Local Nuisance — A Person who carries on an activity that results in local nuisance is guilty of an offence — per breach
Expiation — Local Nuisance — Fails to cease activity, remove substance, material or thing — per breach

Expiation — Local Nuisance — Fails to pay Recovery or Technical costs associated with Contravention — per breach

Expiation — Local Nuisance — Failure to comply with Abatement Notice — per breach

Expiation — Local Nuisance — Non-compliant with Authorised OfficersRequest to remove litter or bill — per breach

Expiation — Local Nuisance — Posting Bills without Permission — per breach

1,000.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
315.00

1,000.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
315.00

1,000.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
315.00

1000.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
315.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016
Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Expiation Fees

1846
1828
321

1845
1841
1844
1843
371

1840
722

1838

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Allow Vehicle on any part of the Mall — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Double Parked - One way road — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Double Parking — Two-way road (Offence against Australian Road rule 189 (1)) — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Drive a Vehicle on any part of the Mall — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Fail to Allow 3m for Other Vehicles to Pass — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Fail to Angle Park at an Angle of 90 Degrees — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Fail to Angle Park at angle of 45 Degrees/Rear to Kerb — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Fail to Angle Park at angle of 60 Degrees/Rear to Kerb — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Fail to Park 3m from Cont Dividing Line/Div Strip — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Fail to Park Completely within Parking Bays — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Fail to park parallel/close to left - Two Way Road — per breach

Attachment D - Statute

105.00
106.00
106.00
105.00
75.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
75.00
56.00
75.00

105.00
111.00
111.00
105.00
79.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
79.00
59.00
79.00

105.00
114.00
114.00
105.00
81.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
81.00
61.00
81.00

105.00
114.00
114.00
105.00
81.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
81.00
61.00
81.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

City Of Adelaide Act - 37A(2)(b)

Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
City Of Adelaide Act - 37A(2)(a)

Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
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1837
1836

1835
441
440

680
1824
1839
1842
1834

713

714

716

77

724

723
1847

568

980
1826
1825
1832
1831
1822
1829

998
1821
1323

982
1827

979

985
1823

365

987

990

991

993

994

999
1322
1830
1007
1008
1010
1011
1012
1833
1013
1014
1015
1016

Recommendation 1 - Item 7.2 - Attachment D

Fee Description

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Failed to park facing direction of travel - One Way Road — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Failing to park facing direction of travel - Two way road — per breach

Expiati On-Street Parki Eailing-to-pav-f tcfor kina-where-fees bl per-breach
P 5 SRty 174 5 POy 174

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Failing to pay fee etc for parking where fees payable — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Further offence each hour (If Expiated under the Private Parking Areas Act) — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Further offence for continued parking contravention (Againstthe Road traffic act 1961) — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Obstructing access to and from driveway etc — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Obstructing access to and from footpath ramp etc — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Overstay Loading Zone (30 minutes) — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Park less than 1 metre front/behind vehicle — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Park Obstruct Path of other Vehicles or Pedestrians — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking for longer than indicated where "permissive parking" sign applies — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking for longer than indicated where "permissive parking" sign applies — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking in a Disabled Permit area, No Permit Displayed — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking in a No Standing area — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking in a Permit parking area, Expired Permit — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking in City of Adelaide Park Lands — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking in other public areas — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Parking in the private parking area for a period in excess of the time limit (Private Parking Areas Act 1986 S8(6)) — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Reminder notices

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop for longer than permitted time Heavy/Long Vehicle — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop in a Permit Zone longer than 30 minute maximum — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop in a Permit Zone longer than 60 min maximum — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop on a Dividing Strip — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop on a Nature Strip — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop within 10m before Marked Foot Crossing — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop within 1m of a Fire Hydrant — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop within 1m of Fire Plug Indicator — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stop within 3m after Marked Foot Crossing — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in a slip lane — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in Bicycle Lane — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in bus lane, transit lane or truck lane — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in bus zone — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in Intersection - traffic lights — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in loading zone (10 minutes) — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in Loading Zone (Offence against Australian Road rule 179(1)) — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in Mail Zone — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in parking area for people with disabilities — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in Permit Zone — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in Taxi Zone — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping in tram lane or tramway or on tram tracks — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping near obstruction — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on a painted island — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on footpath — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on or near marked foot crossing (except at intersection) — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on or near pedestrian crossing (except at intersection) — per breach
Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on road with "bicycle parking" sign — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on road with "motor bike parking" sign — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on road with continuous yellow edge line — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping on Traffic Island — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping where "no parking" sign applies — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping where "no stopping" sign applies — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping within 10 metres of intersection without traffic lights — per breach

Expiation — On-Street Parking — Stopping within 20 metres of intersection with traffic lights — per breach

H N

75.00
75.00
58:00
58.00
56.00
56.00
89.00
87.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
58.00
58.00
413.00
106.00
75.00
156.00
72.00
58.00
68.00
130.00
72.00
72.00
108.00
108.00
106.00
89.00
89.00
106.00
106.00
298.00
296.00
146.00
106.00
75.00
75.00
72.00
413.00
72.00
146.00
296.00
130.00
106.00
108.00
106.00
106.00
72.00
72.00
108.00
106.00
89.00
106.00
108.00
106.00

79.00
79.00
6100
61.00
59.00
59.00
93.00
91.00
79.00
79.00
79.00
61.00
61.00
433.00
111.00
75.00
163.00
75.00
61.00
71.00
136.00
75.00
75.00
113.00
113.00
111.00
93.00
93.00
111.00
111.00
312.00
310.00
153.00
111.00
79.00
79.00
75.00
433.00
75.00
153.00
310.00
136.00
111.00
113.00
111.00
111.00
75.00
75.00
113.00
111.00
93.00
111.00
113.00
111.00

Fee 2024-25
Current

81.00
81.00
63-00
63.00
61.00
61.00
96.00
94.00
81.00
81.00
81.00
63.00
63.00
446.00
114.00
77.00
168.00
77.00
62.00
73.00
140.00
77.00
77.00
116.00
116.00
114.00
96.00
96.00
114.00
114.00
321.00
319.00
158.00
114.00
81.00
81.00
77.00
446.00
77.00
158.00
319.00
140.00
114.00
116.00
114.00
114.00
77.00
77.00
116.00
114.00
96.00
114.00
116.00
114.00

Proposed
Fee 2025-26

81.00
81.00
0-00
63.00
61.00
61.00
96.00
94.00
81.00
81.00
81.00
63.00
63.00
446.00
114.00
77.00
168.00
77.00
62.00
73.00
140.00
77.00
77.00
116.00
116.00
114.00
96.00
96.00
114.00
114.00
321.00
319.00
158.00
114.00
81.00
81.00
77.00
446.00
77.00
158.00
319.00
140.00
114.00
116.00
114.00
114.00
77.00
77.00
116.00
114.00
96.00
114.00
116.00
114.00

% Variation

0.00
0.00
0-00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Legislation

Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S11
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15
Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15
Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt4
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt4
Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15
Expiation of offences Reg 2011 - Sec 5
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3
Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3

Comments

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Delete fee (inactive) - not used

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Permit/Licence Fees

2295

Park Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application
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0.00

0.00

0.00

POA

POA

Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
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Fee Description Legislation Comments
Fee 2024-25 Proposed 0 e
Fee 2022-23 | Fee 2023-24 . Fee 2025-26 % Variation

Other Fees
1085 Property Rating Information — Section 169(9c) — Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Any other premises — per request 295.00 309.00 318.00 318.00 0.00 LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(b) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
1084 Property Rating Information — Section 169(9c) — Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence — per request 118.00 124.00 128.00 128.00 0.00 LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(a) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
937 Property Rating Information — Section 187 — Requests LG Act (Regulations Schedule 2 Section 187(3)(e) Requests — per request 37.25 39.00 40.25 40.25 0.00 LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
940 Property Rating Information — Section 7 — Additional charge for urgent requests — per request 39.50 41.50 42.75 42.75 0.00 Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
939 Property Rating Information — Section 7 — Section 7 Requests (within 8 working days) — per request 26.50 27.75 28.50 28.50 0.00 Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
941 Property Rating Information — Section 7 — Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days — per request 26.50 27.75 28.50 28.50 0.00 Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
942 Property Rating Information — Section 7 — Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days — per request 53.00 55.50 57.00 57.00 0.00 Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed
943 Property Rating Information — Section 7 — Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days — per request 79.00 83.00 85.50 85.50 0.00 Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1B) Gazetted fee - Fee to be confirmed

Attachment D - Statute Page 7



	Attachment D - Statute



